## 502534559 10/16/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579912

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA								
	Execution Date								
WASHINGTON STATE	LINIVED SITV	Nan	TIE .	10/03/2013					
WASHINGTON STATE	ONIVERSITI			10/03/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION								
Street Address:	1610 NE EAST	1610 NE EASTGATE BOULEVARD							
City:	PULLMAN								
State/Country:	WASHINGTON								
Postal Code:	99163								
Property Type  Application Number 13067			Number						
		13967015							
Application Number:	,	13967015							
	,	13967015							
Application Number:	DATA	13967015 430-5115	5						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone:	(206) <sup>2</sup> (206)	430-5115 430-5110	5						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(206) (206) (206) karen	430-5115 430-5110 @athorus	5 0 s.com						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	OATA (206) <sup>2</sup> (206) karen <i>sent via US Mail</i>	430-5115 430-5110 @athorus	5 0 s.com <i>e email attempt is unsuccessful</i> .						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	0ATA (206) <sup>2</sup> (206) karen <i>sent via US Mail</i>	430-5115 430-5110 @athorus	5 0 s.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. RRIS						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	(206) <sup>2</sup> (206) karen sent via US Mail LARR P. O.	430-5115 430-5110 @athorus <i>I when the</i> RY T. HAF BOX 990	5 0 s.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. RRIS						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA  (206) <sup>4</sup> (206) karen sent via US Mail LARR P. O. SEAT	430-5115 430-5110 @athorus <i>I when the</i> RY T. HAF BOX 990 TTLE, WA	5 0 s.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. RRIS						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(206) <sup>2</sup> (206) (206) karen sent via US Mail LARR P. O. SEAT	430-5115 430-5110 @athorus <i>I when the</i> RY T. HAF BOX 990 TTLE, WA	5 0 s.com <i>e email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RRIS 0 ASHINGTON 98111						
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(206) <sup>2</sup> (206) (206) karen sent via US Mail LARR P. O. SEAT	430-5115 430-5110 @athorus <i>I when the</i> RY T. HAF BOX 990 TLE, WA	5 S.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. RRIS OASHINGTON 98111						

PATENT REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0108

Total Attachments: 3

source=WSU to WSURF#page1.tif source=WSU to WSURF#page2.tif source=WSU to WSURF#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. 125,0007

U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 13/967,015 Filing Date: August 14, 2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Washington State University 1610 NE Eastgate Boulevard Pullman, WA 99163

Assignee:

Washington State University Research Foundation 1610 NE Eastgate Boulevard Pullman, Washington 99163

#### AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are owners of an invention entitled "SYSTEMATIC ADAPTATION OF DATA DELIVERY" for which:

	a n	on-pro	visional :	applicat	tion fo	or United	States Letti	ers Patent:				
	$\boxtimes$	was fi	iled on A	ugust 1	4, 20	13 and ac	corded U.S	. Serial No. J	3/967,015	; or		
		will	be filed	with	this	executed	PATENT	ASSIGNM	ENT. A	SSIGNOR	hei	reby
		autho	rizes and	reques	ts AS	SIGNEE	'S legal rep	resentatives,	of Athoru	is, PLLC, P	Ο.	Box
		990, 5	Seattle, V	Vashing	gton 9	<u>8111,</u> ass	sociated wi	h Customer	No. <u>10311</u>	82, to insert	her	e in
		paren	thesis (	U.S. S	erial	No.		, file	d		_)	this
		APPL	JCATIO	N's U.	S. Ser	ial Numb	er and filin	g date, when	known.			
Wi	HER	EAS,	Washing	gion St	ate L	Iniversity	Research	Foundation	(hereina	fter referred	d to	3 88

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors

ASSIGNEE), a non-profit corporation of the State of Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the

{00010205;1} Page 1 of 3

United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0109

Attorney Docket No. 125,0007

U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 13/967,015

Filing Date: August 14, 2013

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application

and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and

its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, provisionals,

reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly

in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said

invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and

its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale

not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute

all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States

and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose

of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

{00010205;1}

PATENT REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0110 Oct. 3, 2013

Dr. Nancy Magnuson

Interim Vice President for Research Dean of the Graduate School

WITNESSED BY:

Ďate

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Printed Name)

{00010205/1}

**RECORDED: 10/16/2013** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0111